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1 FIR
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Balurghat Basudeb Dhar    Male 40

S/O Ashutosh 

Dhar 

Chakvrigu near 

Kali Bari More
Balurghat

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

Balurghat PS Case 

No. 974/2024 Dated 

08.12.2024, U/S 

126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/

109/303(2)/3(5) of 

BNS-2023.

14-12-2024

2
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Patiram

Martin Luthar 

Hembram 
Male 39

S/o- Patrash 

Hembram

Harigram 

(Gopalbati)
Patiram

 GR- 862/13, 

Balurghat PS Case 

No.- 506/13, Dt.- 

12.05.2013, U/S- 

448/341/323/354/379

/427/34 IPC

14-12-2024

3 FIR
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Kumarganj Bapi Kisku Male 23

 s/o Som Kisku 

@ Suniram 

Kisku        

Purba Dharail, Balurghat,
Dakshin 

Dinajpur

Kumarganj PS Case 

No-343/2024 Dated 

29.11.2024 U/S 

137(2)/140(3) BNS.

14-12-2024

4
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Tapan Achinta Sarkar  Male 51

S/O Anadi 

Sarkar
Jamin Nischinta Tapan

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 Sess. Case No. 

138/23 & GR No. 

516/21 U/S 

341/323/324/325/307

/379/34 IPC 

14-12-2024

                                 THE LIST OF PERSONS ARRESTED IN C/W COGNIZABLE CASES ON 14.12.2024



5
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Tapan Hasan Ali Mondal Male 60

S/O Lt. Ismail 

Mondal 
 Jajiar Tapan

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 Sess. Case No. 

138/23 & GR No. 

516/21 U/S 

341/323/324/325/307

/379/34 IPC 

14-12-2024

6
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Tapan Mostafijur Sarkar Male 49

 S/O Lt. Ibrahim 

Sarkar 
 Jajiar Tapan

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 Sess. Case No. 

138/23 & GR No. 

516/21 U/S 

341/323/324/325/307

/379/34 IPC 

14-12-2024

7
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Tapan Anarul Islam Male 35

S/O Lt. Hossain 

Mondal 
 Jajiar Tapan

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 Sess. Case No. 

138/23 & GR No. 

516/21 U/S 

341/323/324/325/307

/379/34 IPC 

14-12-2024

8
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Tapan Animesh Pramanik Male 36

S/O Arjun 

Pramanik 
Jamin Nischinta Tapan

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 Sess. Case No. 

138/23 & GR No. 

516/21 U/S 

341/323/324/325/307

/379/34 IPC 

14-12-2024

9
Dakshin 

Dinajpur

Gangarampu

r
Raton Kolkamar Rocky Male 22 Budhu Kolkamar

Raishali,Ashokgr

am

Gangaramp

ur

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

GR-2193/23 Blg.PS 

Case No-864/23 

Dt.02-11-23 U/S-379 

IPC,Adding Sec 411 

IPC

14-12-2024



10
Dakshin 

Dinajpur
Harirampur Subash Mudi Male 32 Fajlu Mudi Jotgouri Harirampur

Dakshin 

Dinajpur

 CR 161/23 U/S 

323/506/34 IPC. 
14-12-2024


